
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6306
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2010
SETTING UP CRISIS CENTRE
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up 24 hours control room to act as crisis centre to collect and disseminate information in the event of any crisis; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which such control room is likely to be set up / made functional?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI C.M. JATUA)

(a) & (b). Yes Sir. Ministry has decided to set up a 24x7 Control Room for media facilitation in the Ministry of Information &
Broadcasting which will be operational throughout the year. The Control Room would be operated by Press Information Bureau. The logistics of its operation are being worked out.
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